



# 2016 21st Annual Grand Rapids Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 1a: Novice Womens 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:15 AM</b>							
1st	5	Forest Hills Central A (H. Williams)	<b>04:05.75</b>				
2nd	2	Rockford (H. Sweeney)	<b>04:13.69</b>	3.2%	00:07.94	00:00:07.94	
3rd	3	Forest Hills Northern (I. Dahlquist)	<b>04:26.26</b>	8.3%	00:12.57	00:00:20.51	
4th	4	Grand Rapids (L. Swedberg)	<b>04:41.39</b>	14.5%	00:15.13	00:00:35.64	
5th	1	Ann Arbor Huron (T. McKelvey)	<b>04:42.24</b>	14.8%	00:00.85	00:00:36.49	
<b>Race 3a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:23 AM</b>							
1st	3	Northville HS B (A. Crowell)	<b>04:18.87</b>				
2nd	2	Grand Rapids A (J. Lee)	<b>04:47.70</b>	11.1%	00:28.83	00:00:28.83	
3rd	5	Northview (J. Lenkiewicz)	<b>05:21.30</b>	24.1%	00:33.60	00:01:02.43	
4th	1	East Grand Rapids B (B. Blush)	<b>05:28.60</b>	26.9%	00:07.30	00:01:09.73	
5th	4	Spring Lake Crew (E. Geschiere)	<b>05:40.68</b>	31.6%	00:12.08	00:01:21.81	
<b>Race 1b: Novice Womens 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:31 AM</b>							
1st	3	Forest Hills Central B (M. Devroy)	<b>04:20.78</b>				
2nd	1	Forest Hills East (C. Hubbard)	<b>04:27.49</b>	2.6%	00:06.71	00:00:06.71	
3rd	5	East Grand Rapids (A. Flemming)	<b>04:40.32</b>	7.5%	00:12.83	00:00:19.54	
4th	4	Northview (A. Gonzalez)	<b>04:45.10</b>	9.3%	00:04.78	00:00:24.32	
5th	2	Forest Hills Central C (A. Khan)	<b>05:16.41</b>	21.3%	00:31.31	00:00:55.63	
<b>Race 3b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:39 AM</b>							
1st	2	Northville HS A (B. Somerville)	<b>03:45.72</b>				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (J. Uekert)	<b>04:05.28</b>	8.7%	00:19.56	00:00:19.56	
3rd	1	Rockford A (S. Graybill)	<b>04:10.49</b>	11.0%	00:05.21	00:00:24.77	
4th	5	Ann Arbor Huron (T. Sindone)	<b>04:49.95</b>	28.5%	00:39.46	00:01:04.23	
5th	3	Grand Rapids B (C. Hyink)	<b>06:13.33</b>	65.4%	01:23.38	00:02:27.61	
<b>Race 3c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 08:47 AM</b>							
1st	3	East Grand Rapids A (C. Graves)	<b>04:17.62</b>				
2nd	5	Rockford B (E. Berkenpas)	<b>04:42.66</b>	9.7%	00:25.04	00:00:25.04	
3rd	4	Forest Hills East A (A. Tift)	<b>04:48.49</b>	12.0%	00:05.83	00:00:30.87	
4th	2	Forest Hills East B (N. Hamid)	<b>06:17.62</b>	46.6%	01:29.13	00:02:00.00	
<b>Race 6a: Senior Mens 2x Heat 1 @ 08:55 AM</b>							
1st	4	Northville HS A (J. Gourd)	<b>03:51.47</b>				
2nd	2	Northville HS B (F. Williams)	<b>03:52.63</b>	0.5%	00:01.16	00:00:01.16	
3rd	3	East Grand Rapids (P. Wood)	<b>04:10.84</b>	8.4%	00:18.21	00:00:19.37	
4th	5	Forest Hills Central (T. Jockusch)	<b>04:40.46</b>	21.2%	00:29.62	00:00:48.99	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 6b: Senior Mens 2x Heat 2 @ 09:03 AM</b>							
1st	4	Grand Rapids A (J. Henshaw)	<b>03:57.91</b>				
2nd	3	Grand Rapids B (C. Shea)	<b>04:03.05</b>	2.2%	00:05.14	00:00:05.14	
3rd	2	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	<b>04:13.85</b>	6.7%	00:10.80	00:00:15.94	
<b>Race 7a: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:11 AM</b>							
1st	3	Rockford (H. powers)	<b>04:08.47</b>				
2nd	2	Forest Hills Central (P. Wacławski)	<b>04:09.09</b>	0.2%	00:00.62	00:00:00.62	
3rd	4	Forest Hills Northern (C. Bobrowski)	<b>04:10.79</b>	0.9%	00:01.70	00:00:02.32	
4th	5	Forest Hills East (M. Trowe)	<b>04:34.00</b>	10.3%	00:23.21	00:00:25.53	
<b>Race 8a: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:19 AM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (J. STANDERFER)	<b>03:38.47</b>				
2nd	4	Rockford (C. McKee)	<b>03:41.26</b>	1.3%	00:02.79	00:00:02.79	
3rd	1	Ann Arbor Huron A (C. Roy)	<b>03:50.07</b>	5.3%	00:08.81	00:00:11.60	
4th	5	Northville HS (C. Hart)	<b>04:47.74</b>	31.7%	00:57.67	00:01:09.27	
<b>Race 7b: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:27 AM</b>							
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (S. Saam)	<b>04:12.69</b>				
2nd	2	Northville HS (Z. KING)	<b>04:24.34</b>	4.6%	00:11.65	00:00:11.65	
3rd	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. PARKS)	<b>04:29.23</b>	6.5%	00:04.89	00:00:16.54	
<b>Race 8b: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:35 AM</b>							
1st	3	Forest Hills Northern A (J. Franklin)	<b>03:35.53</b>				
2nd	2	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Zacker)	<b>03:48.57</b>	6.1%	00:13.04	00:00:13.04	
3rd	4	Grand Rapids (T. Suttner)	<b>03:58.95</b>	10.9%	00:10.38	00:00:23.42	
4th	5	Forest Hills East A (P. Pomeroy)	<b>04:11.70</b>	16.8%	00:12.75	00:00:36.17	
5th	1	Spring Lake Crew (E. Schock)	<b>04:56.98</b>	37.8%	00:45.28	00:01:21.45	
<b>Race 8c: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:43 AM</b>							
1st	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (O. Page)	<b>03:55.69</b>				
2nd	5	East Grand Rapids A (J. Koss)	<b>04:06.39</b>	4.5%	00:10.70	00:00:10.70	
3rd	4	East Grand Rapids B (M. Gagin)	<b>04:16.01</b>	8.6%	00:09.62	00:00:20.32	
4th	3	Forest Hills East B (C. Spoelma)	<b>04:38.08</b>	18.0%	00:22.07	00:00:42.39	
<b>Race 10a: Senior Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:51 AM</b>							
1st	5	Ann Arbor Huron A (E. Riano-Mojica)	<b>04:29.16</b>				
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (M. Borg)	<b>04:36.59</b>	2.8%	00:07.43	00:00:07.43	
3rd	3	Grand Rapids (G. Collison)	<b>04:51.33</b>	8.2%	00:14.74	00:00:22.17	
4th	2	Northview (K. Potter)	<b>05:10.05</b>	15.2%	00:18.72	00:00:40.89	
<b>Race 10b: Senior Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:59 AM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (G. Cool)	<b>04:25.32</b>				
2nd	3	Rockford (P. Brom)	<b>04:29.86</b>	1.7%	00:04.54	00:00:04.54	
3rd	4	Forest Hills Northern (A. Cumings)	<b>04:51.05</b>	9.7%	00:21.19	00:00:25.73	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 12a: Novice Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:07 AM</b>							
1st	4	Forest Hills Central B (S. Feng)	04:55.00				
2nd	2	Forest Hills East B (C. Maclachlan)	04:55.35	0.1%	00:00.35	00:00:00.35	
3rd	5	East Grand Rapids A (O. Spagnuolo)	05:05.92	3.7%	00:10.57	00:00:10.92	
4th	3	East Grand Rapids B (A. Flemming)	05:21.27	8.9%	00:15.35	00:00:26.27	
5th	1	Grand Rapids A (L. Swedberg)	05:50.07	18.7%	00:28.80	00:00:55.07	
<b>Race 12b: Novice Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:15 AM</b>							
1st	3	Ann Arbor Huron B (S. Wamsteker)	04:47.12				
2nd	2	Northville HS (K. Sturtz)	04:53.63	2.3%	00:06.51	00:00:06.51	
3rd	4	Forest Hills East A (C. Hubbard)	04:55.48	2.9%	00:01.85	00:00:08.36	
4th	1	Northview (A. Morris)	04:55.83	3.0%	00:00.35	00:00:08.71	
5th	5	Ann Arbor Huron A (T. McKelvey)	05:08.98	7.6%	00:13.15	00:00:21.86	
<b>Race 12c: Novice Womens 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:23 AM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central A (H. Williams)	04:32.00				
2nd	4	Rockford (H. Sweeney)	04:59.40	10.1%	00:27.40	00:00:27.40	
3rd	3	Spring Lake Crew (M. Smith)	05:58.76	31.9%	00:59.36	00:01:26.76	
4th	5	Grand Rapids B (Z. Turner)	06:12.14	36.8%	00:13.38	00:01:40.14	
<b>Race 13a: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:31 AM</b>							
1st	1	East Grand Rapids (G. Deems)	04:07.25				
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Matossian)	04:21.32	5.7%	00:14.07	00:00:14.07	
3rd	2	Rockford (O. Bigelow)	04:23.14	6.4%	00:01.82	00:00:15.89	
4th	4	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	04:38.65	12.7%	00:15.51	00:00:31.40	
5th	5	Forest Hills Central B (S. Wu)	04:46.16	15.7%	00:07.51	00:00:38.91	
<b>Race 16a: Novice Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:39 AM</b>							
1st	2	Northville HS (B. Somerville)	03:40.25				
2nd	3	Forest Hills Central (J. Uekert)	03:43.11	1.3%	00:02.86	00:00:02.86	
3rd	5	Rockford (B. Schmidt)	04:07.39	12.3%	00:24.28	00:00:27.14	
4th	4	Grand Rapids (J. Lee)	04:30.39	22.8%	00:23.00	00:00:50.14	
<b>Race 13b: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:47 AM</b>							
1st	5	Forest Hills Northern A (M. Dwarshuis)	04:11.00				
2nd	1	Forest Hills Central A (Z. Niswonger)	04:19.57	3.4%	00:08.57	00:00:08.57	
3rd	2	Northville HS (J. Cole)	04:21.32	4.1%	00:01.75	00:00:10.32	
4th	3	Forest Hills Northern B (G. Purdue)	04:32.72	8.7%	00:11.40	00:00:21.72	
5th	4	Grand Rapids (A. Poort)	04:40.13	11.6%	00:07.41	00:00:29.13	
<b>Race 16b: Novice Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:55 AM</b>							
1st	5	Forest Hills Northern A (V. Santillan)	03:39.60				
2nd	1	East Grand Rapids (C. Graves)	03:44.07	2.0%	00:04.47	00:00:04.47	
3rd	4	Forest Hills Northern B (S. Tucker)	03:59.05	8.9%	00:14.98	00:00:19.45	
4th	3	Forest Hills East (A. Tift)	04:08.85	13.3%	00:09.80	00:00:29.25	
5th	2	Ann Arbor Huron (T. Sindone)	05:07.50	40.0%	00:58.65	00:01:27.90	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 14a: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:03 AM</b>							
1st	2	Grand Rapids A (C. Shea)	03:45.50				
2nd	1	Forest Hills Northern A (G. Hotchkiss)	03:48.43	1.3%	00:02.93	00:00:02.93	
3rd	3	East Grand Rapids A (M. Gagin)	04:03.31	7.9%	00:14.88	00:00:17.81	
4th	4	Grand Rapids B (B. LEHMANN)	04:08.55	10.2%	00:05.24	00:00:23.05	
5th	5	Forest Hills Central B (M. Jeong)	04:09.25	10.5%	00:00.70	00:00:23.75	
6th	6	Northview (A. Magro)	04:20.88	15.7%	00:11.63	00:00:35.38	
<b>Race 14b: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:11 AM</b>							
1st	1	Ann Arbor Huron (N. Sweet)	03:31.41				
2nd	2	Forest Hills East (E. Hoogerland)	03:36.88	2.6%	00:05.47	00:00:05.47	
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central A (D. Tiggelman)	03:53.97	10.7%	00:17.09	00:00:22.56	
4th	4	East Grand Rapids B (J. Koss)	03:58.65	12.9%	00:04.68	00:00:27.24	
5th	6	Northville HS (F. Williams)	03:59.90	13.5%	00:01.25	00:00:28.49	
6th	5	Forest Hills Northern B (B. Tant)	04:10.29	18.4%	00:10.39	00:00:38.88	
<b>Race 19a: Junior Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:19 AM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Northern A (S. Schroeder)	03:16.06				
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (C. Roy)	03:21.70	2.9%	00:05.64	00:00:05.64	
3rd	4	Rockford (R. Janssen)	03:30.98	7.6%	00:09.28	00:00:14.92	
4th	5	Ann Arbor Huron B (T. Sindone)	23:16.06	612.1%	19:45.08	00:20:00.00	
<b>Race 21a: Senior Womens 2x Heat 1 @ 11:27 AM</b>							
1st	3	Northville HS (M. Sankaran)	04:50.22				
2nd	4	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	04:58.74	2.9%	00:08.52	00:00:08.52	
3rd	2	Grand Rapids A (A. Poort)	05:13.40	8.0%	00:14.66	00:00:23.18	
4th	5	Forest Hills Central (A. Fischer)	06:49.81	41.2%	01:36.41	00:01:59.59	
<b>Race 19b: Junior Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:35 AM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central A (E. Purcell)	03:21.59				
2nd	4	Forest Hills East (C. Houstra)	03:47.44	12.8%	00:25.85	00:00:25.85	
3rd	3	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Shank)	04:04.14	21.1%	00:16.70	00:00:42.55	
4th	5	Forest Hills Central B (B. Crown)	04:11.24	24.6%	00:07.10	00:00:49.65	
<b>Race 21b: Senior Womens 2x Heat 2 @ 11:43 AM</b>							
1st	2	East Grand Rapids (G. Bracken)	04:49.63				
2nd	3	Northview (K. Potter)	05:25.34	12.3%	00:35.71	00:00:35.71	
3rd	4	Grand Rapids B (S. Rogers)	05:29.78	13.9%	00:04.44	00:00:40.15	
<b>Race 22a: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:51 AM</b>							
1st	1	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. Casarella)	04:30.06				
2nd	6	East Grand Rapids A (A. Lewis)	04:35.53	2.0%	00:05.47	00:00:05.47	
3rd	3	Forest Hills Northern (C. Bobrowski)	04:42.21	4.5%	00:06.68	00:00:12.15	
4th	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (D. Agarwal)	05:08.63	14.3%	00:26.42	00:00:38.57	
5th	5	Rockford (R. Wasson)	05:14.33	16.4%	00:05.70	00:00:44.27	
6th	2	Spring Lake Crew (S. Walker)	05:55.24	31.5%	00:40.91	00:01:25.18	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 22b: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:59 AM</b>							
1st	3	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	<b>04:31.88</b>				
2nd	4	Northville HS A (Z. KING)	<b>04:35.34</b>	1.3%	00:03.46	00:00:03.46	
3rd	2	Forest Hills East (H. Engvall)	<b>04:52.27</b>	7.5%	00:16.93	00:00:20.39	
4th	5	East Grand Rapids B (K. Smith)	<b>05:27.39</b>	20.4%	00:35.12	00:00:55.51	
	1	Northville HS B (M. Pearson)	<b>Scratch</b>				
<b>Race 1: Novice Womens 8+ Final @ 12:27 PM</b>							
1st	3	Forest Hills Central A (H. Williams)	<b>06:02.44</b>				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central B (M. Devroy)	<b>06:15.99</b>	3.7%	00:13.55	00:00:13.55	
3rd	1	Forest Hills Northern (I. Dahlquist)	<b>06:22.99</b>	5.7%	00:07.00	00:00:20.55	
4th	5	Forest Hills East (C. Hubbard)	<b>06:26.56</b>	6.7%	00:03.57	00:00:24.12	
5th	2	Rockford (H. Sweeney)	<b>06:29.50</b>	7.5%	00:02.94	00:00:27.06	
6th	6	East Grand Rapids (A. Flemming)	<b>06:50.88</b>	13.4%	00:21.38	00:00:48.44	
<b>Race 2: Senior Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 12:35 PM</b>							
1st	3	Ann Arbor Huron (E. Riano-Mojica)	<b>05:56.60</b>				
2nd	2	Forest Hills Central (G. Cool)	<b>06:05.51</b>	2.5%	00:08.91	00:00:08.91	
3rd	4	Rockford (P. Brom)	<b>06:15.02</b>	5.2%	00:09.51	00:00:18.42	
<b>Race 3: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 12:43 PM</b>							
1st	4	Northville HS A (B. Somerville)	<b>05:42.03</b>				
2nd	1	Forest Hills Central (J. Uekert)	<b>05:45.59</b>	1.0%	00:03.56	00:00:03.56	
3rd	2	East Grand Rapids A (C. Graves)	<b>06:23.13</b>	12.0%	00:37.54	00:00:41.10	
4th	3	Northville HS B (A. Crowell)	<b>06:24.78</b>	12.5%	00:01.65	00:00:42.75	
5th	6	Rockford B (E. Berkenpas)	<b>07:00.19</b>	22.9%	00:35.41	00:01:18.16	
6th	5	Grand Rapids A (J. Lee)	<b>07:20.90</b>	28.9%	00:20.71	00:01:38.87	
<b>Race 4: Senior Mens 150lb 8+ Final @ 12:51 PM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	<b>04:49.66</b>				
2nd	3	Rockford (J. Christy)	<b>04:53.41</b>	1.3%	00:03.75	00:00:03.75	
3rd	5	East Grand Rapids (C. Shorey)	<b>05:14.90</b>	8.7%	00:21.49	00:00:25.24	
4th	4	Ann Arbor Huron (R. Jamil)	<b>05:21.27</b>	10.9%	00:06.37	00:00:31.61	
<b>Race 6: Senior Mens 2x Final @ 12:59 PM</b>							
1st	3	Northville HS A (J. Gourd)	<b>05:32.53</b>				
2nd	2	Northville HS B (F. Williams)	<b>05:51.11</b>	5.6%	00:18.58	00:00:18.58	
3rd	4	Grand Rapids A (J. Henshaw)	<b>05:54.01</b>	6.5%	00:02.90	00:00:21.48	
4th	5	Grand Rapids B (C. Shea)	<b>06:05.81</b>	10.0%	00:11.80	00:00:33.28	
5th	1	East Grand Rapids (P. Wood)	<b>06:09.27</b>	11.0%	00:03.46	00:00:36.74	
6th	6	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	<b>06:47.31</b>	22.5%	00:38.04	00:01:14.78	
<b>Race 7: Junior Womens 8+ Final @ 01:07 PM</b>							
1st	1	Forest Hills Northern (C. Bobrowski)	<b>05:48.85</b>				
2nd	3	Rockford (H. powers)	<b>05:52.86</b>	1.1%	00:04.01	00:00:04.01	
3rd	2	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	<b>05:56.98</b>	2.3%	00:04.12	00:00:08.13	
4th	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (S. Saam)	<b>06:09.84</b>	6.0%	00:12.86	00:00:20.99	
5th	6	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. PARKS)	<b>06:40.88</b>	14.9%	00:31.04	00:00:52.03	
6th	5	Northville HS (Z. KING)	<b>06:48.10</b>	17.0%	00:07.22	00:00:59.25	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 7: Junior Womens 8+ Final @ 01:07 PM</b>							
<b>Race 8: Junior Mens 4+ Final @ 01:15 PM</b>							
1st	4	Forest Hills Northern A (J. Franklin)	<b>05:16.81</b>				
2nd	5	Rockford (C. McKee)	<b>05:17.35</b>	0.2%	00:00.54	00:00:00.54	
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central (J. STANDERFER)	<b>05:26.24</b>	3.0%	00:08.89	00:00:09.43	
4th	1	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Zacker)	<b>05:28.87</b>	3.8%	00:02.63	00:00:12.06	
5th	6	East Grand Rapids A (J. Koss)	<b>05:54.58</b>	11.9%	00:25.71	00:00:37.77	
6th	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (O. Page)	<b>06:09.49</b>	16.6%	00:14.91	00:00:52.68	
<b>Race 9: 4x Exhibition Final @ 01:23 PM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central A (M. Jeong)	<b>06:34.00</b>				
2nd	3	Forest Hills Central A (A. Fischer)	<b>07:07.33</b>	8.5%	00:33.33	00:00:33.33	
<b>Race 10: Senior Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:31 PM</b>							
1st	5	Rockford (P. Brom)	<b>06:26.50</b>				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (G. Cool)	<b>06:37.44</b>	2.8%	00:10.94	00:00:10.94	
3rd	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (E. Riano-Mojica)	<b>06:38.83</b>	3.2%	00:01.39	00:00:12.33	
4th	6	Forest Hills Northern (A. Cumings)	<b>06:50.96</b>	6.3%	00:12.13	00:00:24.46	
5th	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (M. Borg)	<b>07:00.24</b>	8.7%	00:09.28	00:00:33.74	
6th	1	Grand Rapids (G. Collison)	<b>07:37.36</b>	18.3%	00:37.12	00:01:10.86	
<b>Race 11: Senior Mens 1x Final @ 01:39 PM</b>							
1st	3	Northville HS (A. Muruganand)	<b>05:48.69</b>				
2nd	2	Ann Arbor Huron (N. Sweet)	<b>05:54.92</b>	1.8%	00:06.23	00:00:06.23	
3rd	4	Forest Hills Central (E. Groendyk)	<b>07:12.10</b>	23.9%	01:17.18	00:01:23.41	
<b>Race 12: Novice Womens 4+ Final @ 01:47 PM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central A (H. Williams)	<b>06:41.43</b>				
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (S. Wamsteker)	<b>06:46.99</b>	1.4%	00:05.56	00:00:05.56	
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central B (S. Feng)	<b>06:57.47</b>	4.0%	00:10.48	00:00:16.04	
4th	6	Rockford (H. Sweeney)	<b>07:16.09</b>	8.6%	00:18.62	00:00:34.66	
5th	1	Northville HS (K. Sturtz)	<b>07:20.52</b>	9.7%	00:04.43	00:00:39.09	
6th	5	Forest Hills East B (C. Maclachlan)	<b>07:39.39</b>	14.4%	00:18.87	00:00:57.96	
<b>Race 13: Senior Womens 4+ Final @ 01:55 PM</b>							
1st	3	East Grand Rapids (G. Deems)	<b>06:06.94</b>				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Northern A (M. Dwarshuis)	<b>06:11.58</b>	1.3%	00:04.64	00:00:04.64	
3rd	1	Rockford (O. Bigelow)	<b>06:13.51</b>	1.8%	00:01.93	00:00:06.57	
4th	2	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Matossian)	<b>06:27.19</b>	5.5%	00:13.68	00:00:20.25	
5th	5	Forest Hills Central A (Z. Niswonger)	<b>06:36.32</b>	8.0%	00:09.13	00:00:29.38	
6th	6	Northville HS (J. Cole)	<b>06:51.11</b>	12.0%	00:14.79	00:00:44.17	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 14: Senior Mens 4+ Final @ 02:03 PM</b>							
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron (N. Sweet)	05:18.00				
2nd	3	Grand Rapids A (C. Shea)	05:25.21	2.3%	00:07.21	00:00:07.21	
3rd	5	Forest Hills East (E. Hoogerland)	05:35.45	5.5%	00:10.24	00:00:17.45	
4th	2	Forest Hills Northern A (G. Hotchkiss)	05:43.89	8.1%	00:08.44	00:00:25.89	
5th	6	Forest Hills Central A (D. Tiggelman)	05:53.76	11.2%	00:09.87	00:00:35.76	
6th	1	East Grand Rapids A (M. Gaglin)	06:21.20	19.9%	00:27.44	00:01:03.20	
<b>Race 16: Novice Mens 8+ Final @ 02:11 PM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (J. Uekert)	05:22.25				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Northern A (V. Santillan)	05:28.14	1.8%	00:05.89	00:00:05.89	
3rd	6	Forest Hills Northern B (S. Tucker)	05:42.97	6.4%	00:14.83	00:00:20.72	
4th	3	Northville HS (B. Somerville)	05:44.57	6.9%	00:01.60	00:00:22.32	
5th	1	Rockford (B. Schmidt)	05:48.15	8.0%	00:03.58	00:00:25.90	
6th	5	East Grand Rapids (C. Graves)	05:57.31	10.9%	00:09.16	00:00:35.06	
<b>Race 17: Senior Womens 1x Final @ 02:19 PM</b>							
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron (E. Reeves)	06:57.31				
2nd	3	Northville HS (J. Cole)	07:22.44	6.0%	00:25.13	00:00:25.13	
3rd	2	Forest Hills Central (S. Logue)	07:59.16	14.8%	00:36.72	00:01:01.85	
<b>Race 18: Senior Mens 150lb 4+ Final @ 02:27 PM</b>							
1st	2	Rockford (J. Christy)	05:28.30				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (J. Hartert)	05:28.66	0.1%	00:00.36	00:00:00.36	
3rd	1	East Grand Rapids A (C. Shorey)	05:33.29	1.5%	00:04.63	00:00:04.99	
4th	3	Ann Arbor Huron (R. Jamil)	05:56.90	8.7%	00:23.61	00:00:28.60	
5th	5	East Grand Rapids B (O. Stecco)	06:02.30	10.4%	00:05.40	00:00:34.00	
6th	6	Forest Hills Northern (G. Hotchkiss)	06:13.72	13.8%	00:11.42	00:00:45.42	
<b>Race 19: Junior Mens 8+ Final @ 02:35 PM</b>							
1st	3	Forest Hills Northern A (S. Schroeder)	04:56.88				
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central A (E. Purcell)	05:06.31	3.2%	00:09.43	00:00:09.43	
3rd	1	Rockford (R. Janssen)	05:19.26	7.5%	00:12.95	00:00:22.38	
4th	2	Ann Arbor Huron A (C. Roy)	05:19.97	7.8%	00:00.71	00:00:23.09	
5th	5	Forest Hills East (C. Houstra)	05:38.76	14.1%	00:18.79	00:00:41.88	
6th	6	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Shank)	06:22.97	29.0%	00:44.21	00:01:26.09	
<b>Race 21: Senior Womens 2x Final @ 02:43 PM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	06:48.46				
2nd	3	Northville HS (M. Sankaran)	07:01.50	3.2%	00:13.04	00:00:13.04	
3rd	4	East Grand Rapids (G. Bracken)	07:04.64	4.0%	00:03.14	00:00:16.18	
4th	1	Grand Rapids A (A. Poort)	07:05.24	4.1%	00:00.60	00:00:16.78	
5th	6	Grand Rapids B (S. Rogers)	07:37.14	11.9%	00:31.90	00:00:48.68	
6th	5	Northview (K. Potter)	08:19.67	22.3%	00:42.53	00:01:31.21	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 22: Junior Womens 4+ Final @ 02:51 PM</b>							
1st	2	East Grand Rapids A (A. Lewis)	<b>06:27.70</b>				
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. Casarella)	<b>06:36.56</b>	2.3%	00:08.86	00:00:08.86	
3rd	4	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	<b>06:44.31</b>	4.3%	00:07.75	00:00:16.61	
4th	1	Forest Hills Northern (C. Bobrowski)	<b>06:47.54</b>	5.1%	00:03.23	00:00:19.84	
5th	5	Northville HS A (Z. KING)	<b>07:07.84</b>	10.4%	00:20.30	00:00:40.14	
6th	6	Forest Hills East (H. Engvall)	<b>07:29.65</b>	16.0%	00:21.81	00:01:01.95	
<b>Race 23: Senior Womens 8+ Final @ 02:59 PM</b>							
1st	2	Forest Hills Northern A (M. Dwarshuis)	<b>05:34.00</b>				
2nd	1	Forest Hills Central (Z. Niswonger)	<b>05:44.06</b>	3.0%	00:10.06	00:00:10.06	
3rd	5	Ann Arbor Huron (E. Reeves)	<b>05:44.39</b>	3.1%	00:00.33	00:00:10.39	
4th	3	Rockford (O. Bigelow)	<b>06:23.05</b>	14.7%	00:38.66	00:00:49.05	
5th	4	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Lilly)	<b>06:35.42</b>	18.4%	00:12.37	00:01:01.42	
<b>Race 24: Senior Mens 8+ Final @ 03:07 PM</b>							
1st	5	Rockford (A. Solomon)	<b>04:45.59</b>				
2nd	1	Ann Arbor Huron (N. Sweet)	<b>04:47.34</b>	0.6%	00:01.75	00:00:01.75	
3rd	6	Forest Hills Central (D. Tiggelman)	<b>04:58.93</b>	4.7%	00:11.59	00:00:13.34	
4th	3	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	<b>05:11.79</b>	9.2%	00:12.86	00:00:26.20	
5th	2	Forest Hills Northern (N. Koo)	<b>05:35.19</b>	17.4%	00:23.40	00:00:49.60	
6th	4	Northview (A. Magro)	<b>06:21.53</b>	33.6%	00:46.34	00:01:35.94	